

State of New Hampshire Public Utility Commission

Renewal Registration to Provide Electric Aggregation Service

1. The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Axsess Energy Group, LLC

Other trade names used: Axsess Group; Axsess

2. The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

18 Sawmill Drive P.O. Box 535 Northborough, MA 01532

508-351-9050 (p) 855-878-4323 (f) aguiart@axsessgroup.com (e-mail) www.axsessgroup.com

3. The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s) if anything other than an individual;

Antonio D. Aguiar Managing Member, President 18 Sawmill Drive Northborough, MA 01532 508-351-9050 (p) 855-878-4323 (f) aguiart@axsessgroup.com

Douglas A. Langdon Member, Vice President 25 Locke Hill Lane Barrington, NH 03825 603-664-9527 (p) 603-664-9528 (f) langdond@axsessgroup.com

AXSESS

4. The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

888-AXSESS8

5. The name, title, business address, telephone number, and e-mail address of each individual responsible for responding to commission inquiries regarding: (1) Customer complaints;(2) Regulatory compliance matters; and(3) Commission assessment payments

Antonio D. Aguiar Managing Member, President 18 Sawmill Drive Northborough, MA 01532 508-351-9050 (p) 855-878-4323 (f) aguiart@axsessgroup.com

6. Evidence of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

Enclosed

7. Evidence of the applicant's registration of the trade name, if any, to be used by the applicant in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state

Not applicable

- 8. A statement as to whether the applicant or any of the applicant's principals:
 - Has ever been convicted of any felony that has not been annulled by a court No
 - Has, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, had any civil, criminal, or regulatory sanctions or penalties imposed against it, him, or her pursuant to any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation No
 - Has, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, settled any civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation No
 - Is currently the subject of any pending civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation No
 - Has been denied authorization to provide competitive electricity supply service or electric aggregation service in any other state or jurisdiction No

AXSESS

- 9. A list of the other states or jurisdictions in which the applicant currently conducts business relating to the aggregation of electric customers MA, CT
- 10. A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a list of any supplier interest(s) the applicant intends to represent

Axsess Energy Group works on the behalf of electricity customers and does not represent any supplier or supplier interest

11. The date upon which the applicant expects to commence marketing its services to customers in New Hampshire

This is a renewal application and Axsess has been active in New Hampshire since 2005

12. A statement certifying that the applicant has the authority to file the application on behalf of the aggregator and an attestation that its contents are truthful, accurate, and complete –

Antonio Aguiar has authority to file this application on behalf of Axsess Energy Group and I attest that its contents are truthful, accurate, and complete.

13. The signature of the applicant or its authorized representative.

See below

Other

• Check for \$125 enclosed

Axsess Energy Group, LLC

Antonio Aguiar Managing Member